
 P.O. BOX 119 
 GJOA HAVEN, NU  X0B 1J0 kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq 

 TEL: (867) 360-6338 NUNAVUT WATER BOARD 
FAX: (867) 360-6369 NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI 

 
 

July 14, 2003      File No: NWB5PEL0104/TR/2003-SNPB2 
 
Eva Schultz 
Project Officer 
UMA Engineering Ltd. 
2450 Kensington Rd. NW 
Calgary, AB T 2N 3S3 
 
Subject: QA/QC Plan 
 
Dear Ms. Schultz: 

 
The Nunavut Water Board (NWB) has reviewed the “Quality Assurance (QA) and Quality 

Control (QC) for Collection of Water Samples at the CAM-4 (Pelly Bay) DEW Line Site” dated March 
2001 submitted in accordance with Part B, Item 2 of the Surveillance Network Program attached to water 
license NWB5PEL0104 as Schedule I.  Following an internal and public review of the document, no 
significant concerns were raised regarding the submission. The Board has decided to approve the 
document (Motion #: 2003-21). 

 
Please note that should changes in operation occur or amendments be made to the licence, the licensee 
shall revise the QA/QC plan to reflect these changes (if applicable). 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Original signed by: 
Jim Wall  
Technical Advisor 
 
CC. Distribution List 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Defence Construction Canada – NWB5PEL0104-July 14, 2003 
 
UMA Engineering  Eva Schultz  eschulz@umagroup.com            (403) 270-9200 
DCC    Scott Hamilton hamiltsc@dcc-cdc.gc.ca       (613) 998-1061 
 
NTI                                         Carson Gillis   cgillis@polarnet.ca   (867) 983-2723 
NTI             Stefan Lopatka slopatka@polarnet.ca   (867) 983-2723 
NIRB                                      Gladys Joudrey gjoudrey@nirb.nunavut.ca   (867) 983-2594 
Kit-IA, Lands                         Jack Kaniak      jkaniak@polarnet.ca      (867) 982-3311 
Kit-HTO                                 Agnex Egotak  agnes@polarnet.ca    (867) 982-4047 
NWMB                                  Josee Galipeau  jgalipeau@nwmb.com (867) 979-7785 
      
DIAND-Iqaluit Michelle McChristie mcchristiem@inac.gc.ca       (867) 975-4560 
DFO-Iqaluit Jordan deGroot  nunavuthabitat@dfo-mpo.gc.ca      (867) 979-8039 
EC-YK                                   Mike Fournier   mike.fournier@ec.gc.ca         (867) 873-8185 
EC Iqaluit                               Colette Meloche Colette.meloche@ec.gc.ca (867) 975-4645 
 
DSD                                       Earle Baddaloo  ebaddaloo@gov.nu.ca          (867) 975-5980 
Kit-Health Board                    Robert Phillips rphillips@gov.nu.ca     (867) 983-4088  
CG&T Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca    (867) 979-5811 
 
Hamlet of Kugaruuk                  (867) 769-6069 
HTO Kugaruuk                  (867) 769-6713 
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